

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

Commissioner's Order 1-92

A Commissioner's Order to employ Larry Patrick as Solid Waste Hauler for District II.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1142-MLC-3, Section 8.09, the Assistant Commissioner of Administration has the authority to take such measures as deamed necessary to protect the well being of programs under his/her respective jurisdiction, and;

WHEREAS, due to the position of the Solid Waste Hauler for District II being vacant, there is a need for the position to be filled, and;

WHEREAS, the Chair to the Public Works Commission feels its her duty to protect the band members from any form of pollution and health problems that may arise in District II,

WHEREAS, as Chair to the Public Works Commission, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1010-MLC-20, Section 1.01 and 2.07, I, Karen Ekstrom, do hereby hire Larry Patrick for the Solid Waste Hauler for District II, and;

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordered that Larry Patrick will begin employment immediately as Solid Waste Hauler for District II.

Dated this 14th day of April, 1992.

Karen Ekstrom

Asst. Commissioner of Administration

Laun Elistian

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

James F. Pence

Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND